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About SKIT 

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan (SKIT) has been 

ranked no.1 engineering institute in Rajasthan by RTU, Kota consecutively for the last 

three years. SKIT is a selective comprehensive institution offering undergraduate and 

postgraduate programmes in Engineering and Management. The institute was established 

in the year 2000 by a team of committed professionals and academicians. During all the 

past years SKIT has emerged as a premier centre of technical education not only in 

Rajasthan but also in northern India which has been realized through efficient and 

dedicated faculty members, innovative teaching learning methods, state of the art 

infrastructures and core value of discipline. The various undergraduate programmes of the 

institute are accredited by the National Board of Accreditation (NBA). 

Vision 

To promote higher learning in advanced technology and industrial research to make our 

country a global player 

Mission 

To promote quality education, training and research in field of Engineering by establishing 

effective interface with industry and to encourage faculty to undertake industry sponsored 

projects for students. 

Quality Policy 

We are committed to ‘achievement of quality’ as an integral part of our institutional policy 

by continuous self-evaluation and striving to improve ourselves. 

Institute would pursue quality in 

• All its Endeavour's like admissions, teaching- learning processes, examinations, extra 

and co-curricular activities, industry institution interaction, research & development, 

continuing education, and consultancy. 

• Functional areas like teaching departments, Training & Placement Cell, library, 

administrative office, accounts office, hostels, canteen, security services, transport, 

maintenance section and all other services. 

Department of Computer Science & Engineering and Department of Information 

Technology 

The Department is dedicated towards providing its students with a motivating environment 

and facilitating their academic requirements with committed and expert supervision of 

faculty and experts from various fields from time to time. The department offers B.Tech 

(CS) & B.Tech (IT), M.Tech. (CS) and PhD. (CS). The B.Tech degree programme has 

been accredited by NBA in both CSE and IT. The department Computer Science & 

Engineering is a recognized Research Centre of Rajasthan Technical University. 

Organises Spoken Tutorial and NPTEL Certification by IIT Bombay and has Virtual Lab 

setup by IIT Madras. 
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Organizing Committee of FDP 

FDP is organized by Department of Computer Science & Engineering and Department of 

Information Technology, Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & 

Gramothan, Jaipur, Under the guidance of  Dr. Prof. Mukesh Gupta, HOD (CSE) SKIT and 

Dr. Prof. Anil Chaudhary, HOD (IT). 

 

Coordinators of the FDP are: 

1. Dr. Sunita Gupta, Associate Professor (IT), SKIT 

2. Ms. Nidhi Srivastav, Associate Professor (CSE), SKIT      

3. Mr. Mehul Mahrishi, Associate Professor (IT), SKIT      
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Objectives of the FDP 

➢ Participant can build awesome projects by using Arduino. 

➢ Arduino is great for programming so participants can learn electronics easily with 

Arduino. 

➢ Participants can explore the opportunities and challenges in the use of Arduino. 

➢ To provide an opportunity for the participants to  learn from expert in Specialized 

areas 

 

Contents of the FDP 

➢ Overview and Introduction of Arduino 

➢ Arduino components and IDE 

➢ Arduino with Tricolor LED and LCD 

➢ Wireless Connectivity to Arduino 

➢ Assembly of Robot and Robot Control 

➢ Introduction to IoT 

➢ Assembly programming through Arduino 

➢ AVR-GCC programming through Arduino 

➢ Arduino Programming with Scilab and Xcos 

 

Outcomes of the FDP 

 

 By the end of the program, the participants should: 

➢ Understand the Structure of Arduino microcontroller, its components IDE and its   

       applications. 

➢ Explore the research opportunities and challenges of the using Arduino. 

➢ Understand the current state of research and practice using Arduino in IoT. 

➢  Know how to work with Arduino and its assembly for Robot Control, along with the 

Assembly programming through Arduino. 

➢ Applications and Use of Arduino Programming with Scilab and Xcos . 
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FDP Brochure 
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Sample Feedback 
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Sample Copy of Participant’s Certificate 
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List of Registered Participants  

 
S.no Emp. 

ID 

Name Email Organization Name 

1 835 Achin Srivastav achin.srivastav@skit.ac.
in 

Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan, 

Jaipur 

2 31 Anjali Pandey anjali.pandey@skit.ac.i
n 

Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan, 

Jaipur 

3 168 ANJANA SANGWAN anjana@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

4 876 Ashish Pant ashish.pant@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

5 772 Deepa Modi deepa.modi@skit.ac.in  Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

6 875 Deepak  Kumar deepak.kumar@skit.ac.
in 

Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan, 

Jaipur 

7 37 Dolly Mittal dolly.mittal@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan, 

Jaipur 

8 830 Garima Gupta garima.gupta@skit.ac.i
n 

Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan, 

Jaipur 

9 30 Harpreet Singh Gill harpreet@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan, 

Jaipur 

10 764 Harshal Nigam harshal.nigam@skit.ac.i
n  

Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan, 

Jaipur 

11 642 KAJAL  MATHUR kajal.mathur@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

12 09 Mahender Kumar 
Beniwal 

mbeniwal@gmail.com Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan, 

Jaipur 

13 832 MANOJ KUMAR manoj.kumar@skit.ac.i
n 

Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

14 895 Meenakshi Nawal meenakshi.nawal@skit.
ac.in 

Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan, 

Jaipur 

http://s.no/
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15 18 Naveen  Jain naveen@skit.ac.in  Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan, 

Jaipur 

16 856 NEERAJ  GARG neeraj.garg@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology Management 

and Gramothan, Jaipur 

17 852 Neha  Mathur neha.mathur@skit.ac.i
n  

Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

18 833 Nidhi Srivastav nidhi@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology Management 

& Gramothan, Jaipur 

19 894 Nilam Choudhary nilam@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan, 

Jaipur 

20 880 Palika  Jajoo palika@skit.ac.in  Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan, 

Jaipur 

21 11 Pankaj Dadheech pankaj@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan, 

Jaipur 

22 139 PRAMOD JAIN Pramod.jain@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

23 654 Priyanka Sharma priyanka.sharma@skit.
ac.in 

Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan, 

Jaipur 

24 693 Priyanka Trikha priyanka@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

25 26 Richa  Rawal richarawal@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

26 29 Rubal Deep Gill rubal@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

27 161 Ruchika Khandelwal  ruchika@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

28 28 Sanju  Choudhary sanju@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

29 08 Sanwta Ram Dogiwal srdogiwal@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management and 

Gramothan,Jaipur 

30 806 Shanu  Tripathi shanu.tripathi@skit.ac.i
n 

Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 
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31 625 Sunil Dhankhar sunil@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

32 673 Sunil  Kumar sunil.kumar@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

33 834 Sunita  Gupta sunita@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

34 751 Vinay Singh Marwal  vinaysingh@skit.ac.in  Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

35 27 Vipin Jain vipin@skit.ac.in Swami Keshvanand Institute 

of Technology, 

Management & Gramothan , 

Jaipur 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


